N

O 00 N O U1 b~ W

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30

31

32

33
34

35
36
37

Appendix A - Japanese Canadian Historic Places Project - List of nominated places

Protected Area

Lillooet/East Lillooet Self-
Supporting Interment Camp
McGillivray Falls

Minto Mine

Miyazaki House

Bridge River Internment Site
Taylor Lake

Mount Manzo Nagano

Mine at Ikeda Bay on Moresby
Island
Ocean Falls

North Pacific Cannery National
Historic Site
Port Essington

Skeena Buddhist Temple
Cow Bay
Kazu Maru Shinto Shrine

Morimoto Boat Shop &
Claxton Cannery

Prince Rupert Japanese
Language School

St. Andrew's Anglican Church

Calhoun Farm

Eagle Pass/Revelstoke-
Sicamous Highway Road Camp
Nitobe's Rock

Rogers Pass Avalanche
Memorial
Fraser Valley Buddhist Temple

Mount Lehman Japanese
Language School
Hammond Buddhist Temple

Haney Japanese Kindergarten

Haney Japanese Language
School

Haney Nokai

Haney, Maple Ridge
Whonnock Japanese Language
School

East Mission Japanese
Language School

Mission Japanese Language
School

Westminster Abbey, Mission

Pitt Meadows Japanese
Canadian Meeting Hall

Fraser Valley

Tashme Internment Camp
Hope-Princeton Highway Road
Camp

38
39

40
41
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64

65
66
67
68

69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76

77

The Gulf Islands

Sunrise Sawmill and Koyama's
Fish Camp
Galiano Island Charcoal Pit Kiln

Galiano Island Cemetery
Galiano Island North End Hall

Mayne Island Japanese
Garden
Kadonaga Bay

Mayne Island

Salt Spring Island Charcoal Pit
Kilns
Ganges

Salt Spring Island
Mikuni Point
Saint Christopher's Church

Christina Lake & Japanese
Language School
Greenwood

Kaslo Internment Site
Langham Cultural Centre

St Andrew's United Church
Midway

1505 Nasookin Road, Nelson
Rosebery Interment Camp
Kohan Reflection Garden
New Denver and Area
Internment Camps

New Denver Church

New Denver Orchard

Nikkei Internment Memorial
Centre National Historic Site
Yasutaro Mitsunaga grave
marker

Sandon Internment Camp
520 Springer Street, Slocan
Bay Farm Internment Camp
Lemon creek Internment
Camp

Popoff Internment Camp
Slocan Extension Internment
Camps

Silvery Slocan Social Centre
Slocan Cemetery Monument
Slocan City Internment Camp
Slocan Village Market

CPR Railway disaster

Nikkei National Museum &
Cultural Centre

Ocean View Burial Park

78

79
80
81

82
83

84

85

86

87
88
89
90
91
92

93

94
95

96
97

98
99
100

101

102
103
104
105
106

107

108

109

110
111

Fraser Mills Japanese
Language School
Annieville Slough
Canoe Pass

New Westminster Berth for
Ocean Vessels
Douglas Road Cemetery

New Westminster Japanese
Language School

Japanese Teahouse, North
Vancouver

Seymour Valley (McKenzie
Creek) Japanese Camp
Britannia Shipyards National
Historic Site

Don and Lion Islands

G.S. Mukai Boat Works

Garry Point Park Boatyard
Japanese Fishermen's Hospital
Kuno Garden

Murakami House and
Boatworks

Nikkei Fishermen's Statue,
Steveston

Steveston Buddhist Temple
Steveston Japanese Language
School

Steveston

Woodfibre Japanese Language
School
Strawberry Hill, Surrey

Campbell Creek Hop Farm
Kamloops Japanese Canadian
Association

Kamloops Jodo Shinshu
Buddhist Temple

Kamloops Judo Club

Monte Lake

North Kamloops Motors
Kelowna Buddhist Temple

Kelowna Japanese Language
School

Summerland Japanese
Language School

Bella Vista Road & Old
Kamloops Road

Vernon Japanese
Hall/Buddhist Temple
Westwold

Yellowhead-Blue River
Highway Road Camp (Robson
Park)



112

113

114

115

116
117
118
119

120

121
122

123

124
125

126
127

128
129

130
131
132
133

302 Alexander Street,
Vancouver

40th Marpole Boy Scout Hall &
Marpole Japanese Language
School

Celtic Cannery & Japanese
Language School

Fairview Japanese Language
School

Hastings Park

Hastings Park - PNE Forum
Hastings Park - Rollerland
Hastings Park Garden
Auditorium

Hastings Park Livestock
Building

Hastings Park Momiji Garden
Historic Sites and Monuments
Board of Canada Plaque,
Hastings Park

Holy Cross Japanese Anglican
Church

Japanese Canadian real estate
Japanese Canadian War
Memorial

Japanese Catholic Mission
Japanese Church of the
Ascension

Historic Joy Kogawa House
Kitsilano Japanese Language
School

Little Ginza, Vancouver
Maikawa Building and Store
Mountain View Cemetery
Myowa Gakuen

134

135
136
137

138

139

140
141
142
143
144

145
146
147

148

149

150

151
152
153

154

155
156

Nippon Auto Supply,
Vancouver
Nitobe Memorial Garden, UBC

Oppenheimer Park

Powell Street Historic
Japanese Canadian
Neighbourhood (Paueru-gai/
/8% T L)

Showa Japanese Language
School

Tairiku Building, Cordova
Street
Tamura House/Building

Tonari Gumi, Vancouver
University of British Columbia
Vancouver Buddhist Temple

Vancouver Japanese Language
School & Japanese Hall
Wong's Market, Vancouver

Torii Gate

Chemainus Cemetery and
Monument

Comox Japantown and
Japanese Language School
Deep Bay Logging Company
and Kyoritsu Gakko Language
School

Hillcrest Japanese Language
School

Duncan, Paldi, Chemainus

10 Maple Street, Cumberland
Coal Mine No. 5 and No. 5
Japanese Town, Cumberland
Cumberland Japanese
Cemetery

Nikkei Mountain

No. 1 Japanese Town site,
Cumberland

157
158
159

160

161

162
163
164

165

166
167

168

169

170

171

172
173

174
175

176

Saito House
Cumberland

Nanaimo Japanese Language
School

Newcastle Island & Nanaimo
Shipyards

McLean Mill National Historic
Site

Port Alberni Cemetery
Royston

Japanese Bazaar, 1013
Government Street, Victoria
Japanese Methodist Mission
Church

Osawa Hotel, Victoria

Ross Bay Cemetery -
Kakehashi Project and
Gravesites

Victoria Japanese Language
School

Victoria Port of Entry and
William Head Quarantine
Station

Japanese Garden, Gorge Point
Park

West Coast of Vancouver
Island (Tofino and Ucluelet)
Clayoquot Island

Tofino Japanese Language
School

Japanese Dock, Ucluelet
Port Albion (Shimizu Bay),
Ucluelet

Ucluelet



