## Appendix A - Japanese Canadian Historic Places Project - List of nominated places

1	Protected Area	38	The Gulf Islands	78	Fraser Mills Japanese
2	Lillooet/East Lillooet Self-	39	Sunrise Sawmill and Koyama's	79	Language School Annieville Slough
3	Supporting Interment Camp McGillivray Falls	40	Fish Camp Galiano Island Charcoal Pit Kiln	80	Canoe Pass
4	Minto Mine	41	Galiano Island Cemetery	81	New Westminster Berth for
5	Miyazaki House	42	Galiano Island North End Hall	01	Ocean Vessels
6	Bridge River Internment Site	43	Mayne Island Japanese	82	Douglas Road Cemetery
_	_		Garden	83	New Westminster Japanese
7	Taylor Lake	44	Kadonaga Bay		Language School
8	Mount Manzo Nagano	45	Mayne Island	84	Japanese Teahouse, North Vancouver
9	Mine at Ikeda Bay on Moresby Island	46	Salt Spring Island Charcoal Pit	85	Seymour Valley (McKenzie
10	Ocean Falls		Kilns	03	Creek) Japanese Camp
11	North Pacific Cannery National	47	Ganges	86	Britannia Shipyards National
	Historic Site	48	Salt Spring Island		Historic Site
12	Port Essington	49	Mikuni Point	87	Don and Lion Islands
13	Skeena Buddhist Temple	50	Saint Christopher's Church	88	G.S. Mukai Boat Works
14	Cow Bay	51	Christina Lake & Japanese Language School	89	Garry Point Park Boatyard
15	Kazu Maru Shinto Shrine	52	Greenwood	90	Japanese Fishermen's Hospital
16	Morimoto Boat Shop &	53	Kaslo Internment Site	91	Kuno Garden
	Claxton Cannery	54	Langham Cultural Centre	92	Murakami House and
17	Prince Rupert Japanese	55	St Andrew's United Church	93	Boatworks Nikkei Fishermen's Statue,
18	Language School St. Andrew's Anglican Church	56	Midway	33	Steveston
	Calhoun Farm	57	1505 Nasookin Road, Nelson	94	Steveston Buddhist Temple
19		58	Rosebery Interment Camp	95	Steveston Japanese Language
20	Eagle Pass/Revelstoke- Sicamous Highway Road Camp	59	Kohan Reflection Garden		School
21	Nitobe's Rock	60	New Denver and Area	96	Steveston
22	Rogers Pass Avalanche		Internment Camps	97	Woodfibre Japanese Language
	Memorial	61	New Denver Church	98	School Strawberry Hill, Surrey
23	Fraser Valley Buddhist Temple	62	New Denver Orchard	99	Campbell Creek Hop Farm
24	Mount Lehman Japanese	63	Nikkei Internment Memorial	100	Kamloops Japanese Canadian
	Language School	6.4	Centre National Historic Site	100	Association
25	Hammond Buddhist Temple	64	Yasutaro Mitsunaga grave marker	101	Kamloops Jodo Shinshu
26	Haney Japanese Kindergarten	65	Sandon Internment Camp		Buddhist Temple
27	Haney Japanese Language School	66	520 Springer Street, Slocan	102	Kamloops Judo Club
28	Haney Nokai	67	Bay Farm Internment Camp	103	Monte Lake
29	Haney, Maple Ridge	68	Lemon creek Internment	104	North Kamloops Motors
30	Whonnock Japanese Language		Camp	105	Kelowna Buddhist Temple
30	School	69	Popoff Internment Camp	106	Kelowna Japanese Language School
31	East Mission Japanese	70	Slocan Extension Internment	107	Summerland Japanese
	Language School	74	Camps	107	Language School
32	Mission Japanese Language	71	Silvery Slocan Social Centre	108	Bella Vista Road & Old
33	School Westminster Abbey, Mission	72 73	Slocan Cemetery Monument		Kamloops Road
	·	73	Slocan City Internment Camp	109	Vernon Japanese
34	Pitt Meadows Japanese Canadian Meeting Hall	74 75	Slocan Village Market	110	Hall/Buddhist Temple Westwold
35	Fraser Valley	75 76	CPR Railway disaster	110	Yellowhead-Blue River
36	Tashme Internment Camp	76	Nikkei National Museum & Cultural Centre	111	Highway Road Camp (Robson
37	Hope-Princeton Highway Road	77	Ocean View Burial Park		Park)
	Camp				

112	302 Alexander Street,	134	Nippon Auto Supply,	157	Saito House
	Vancouver		Vancouver	158	Cumberland
113	40th Marpole Boy Scout Hall &	135	Nitobe Memorial Garden, UBC	159	Nanaimo Japanese Language
	Marpole Japanese Language	136	Oppenheimer Park		School
	School	137	Powell Street Historic	160	Newcastle Island & Nanaimo
114	Celtic Cannery & Japanese		Japanese Canadian		Shipyards
	Language School		Neighbourhood (Paueru-gai/	161	McLean Mill National Historic
115	Fairview Japanese Language		パウエル街)		Site
	School	138	Showa Japanese Language	162	Port Alberni Cemetery
116	Hastings Park		School	163	Royston
117	Hastings Park - PNE Forum	139	Tairiku Building, Cordova	164	Japanese Bazaar, 1013
118	Hastings Park - Rollerland		Street		Government Street, Victoria
119	Hastings Park Garden	140	Tamura House/Building	165	Japanese Methodist Mission
	Auditorium	141	Tonari Gumi, Vancouver		Church
120	Hastings Park Livestock	142	University of British Columbia	166	Osawa Hotel, Victoria
	Building	143	Vancouver Buddhist Temple	167	Ross Bay Cemetery -
121	Hastings Park Momiji Garden	144	Vancouver Japanese Language		Kakehashi Project and
122	Historic Sites and Monuments		School & Japanese Hall	4.50	Gravesites
	Board of Canada Plaque,	145	Wong's Market, Vancouver	168	Victoria Japanese Language School
422	Hastings Park	146	Torii Gate	169	Victoria Port of Entry and
123	Holy Cross Japanese Anglican Church	147	Chemainus Cemetery and	103	William Head Quarantine
		1,,	Monument		Station
124	Japanese Canadian real estate	148	Comox Japantown and	170	Japanese Garden, Gorge Point
125	Japanese Canadian War		Japanese Language School		Park
	Memorial	149	Deep Bay Logging Company	171	West Coast of Vancouver
126	Japanese Catholic Mission		and Kyoritsu Gakko Language		Island (Tofino and Ucluelet)
127	Japanese Church of the		School	172	Clayoquot Island
	Ascension	150	Hillcrest Japanese Language	173	Tofino Japanese Language
128	Historic Joy Kogawa House		School		School
129	Kitsilano Japanese Language	151	Duncan, Paldi, Chemainus	174	Japanese Dock, Ucluelet
	School	152	10 Maple Street, Cumberland	175	Port Albion (Shimizu Bay),
130	Little Ginza, Vancouver	153	Coal Mine No. 5 and No. 5		Ucluelet
131	Maikawa Building and Store		Japanese Town, Cumberland	176	Ucluelet
132	Mountain View Cemetery	154	Cumberland Japanese		
133	Myowa Gakuen	455	Cemetery		
		155	Nikkei Mountain		

155 Nikkei Mountain

156 No. 1 Japanese Town site, Cumberland